TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chloride Group PLC		109/07/2010 1	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chloride Group Limited		
Street Address:	23 Lower Belgrave Street		
Internal Address:	Ebury Gate		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SW1W 0NR		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85125648	TRINERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)836-0306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 875003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0184

85125648

CH \$40.00

900176627

Address Line 1:	666 Third Avenue		
Address Line 2:	10th Floor		
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Frank Terranella	
Signature:		/ft/	
Date:		12/01/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name Chloride Group Limited#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0185



Bookmark site I Home I Links

Please rate that due to a priside utilities in Scotland, Companies House

Press Desk Careers Contact us

Login | My Account | My Download | My Monitor |

My Order

Company Details

HELP

PRINT PAGE

Name & Registered Office: **CHLORIDE GROUP LIMITED EBURY GATE** 23 LOWER BELGRAVE STREET LONDON SW1W 0NR Company No. 00035389

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 12/12/1891

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

7415 - Holding companies including head offices

Accounting Reference Date: 31/03

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/03/2010 (GROUP)

Next Accounts Due: 31/12/2011 Last Return Made Up To: 31/01/2010

Next Return Due: 28/02/2011

Last Members List: 31/01/2010

Last Bulk Shareholders List: 31/01/2006

Previous Names:

Date of

Previous Name

change

07/09/2010

CHLORIDE GROUP PUBLIC

LIMITED COMPANY

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with

this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this

company.

System Requirements

Order information on this

company

Monitor this company

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER COMPANY

Tell Us

Are you satisfied with our service?

Have you got a question?

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/909b61e2111b9a1cea9c9ac93f3d4f19/JcRADEMARK9/2010 **RECORDED: 12/01/2010**